First we set the code to be used for the fuel levy in the Settings screen :

—	Settings Configuration	👄 – 🗆 ×
Filter levy Filter levy Supply Frames - Lenses at list price Glazed Price is the default Metal in Glazed Price Always Add Glazing Cost Prices Outside Range drops to next pricelist Apply Lens pricelist used for extras Price with Combi file Complete Pricelist(s) Glazing Prices CEF Pricelist Cut Edge and Fit(CEF) Charges Polish Charge Shape Charge	Settings Configuration Setting: ESSLEV To change the sequence in the treeview to Settings button. Click this and settings will be saved to c:\temp\updsettings.txt. Edit the file and then use the items editor file	Update use the Save
Drawing Charge Essilor Levy Vise 70mm with decentration		
Close Save Item	ns <u>Redo Reasons</u> <u>Draft Reasons</u>	

Create the Levy extra charge (commercial, extras) -

ode	Description	Type	^	Current Prices Essilo	or Fuel Le	vv	
RID	Bridge	C		Code Description		Price	 Discount
YL03	Cyl Power Up To 3.00	Ē			1		
YL04	Cyl Power Up To 4.00	ĩ		P0001 2015 RX		0.09)
YL06	Cyl Power Up To 6.00	L					
YL08	Cyl Power up to 8.00	L					
YL99	Cyl Power Over 8.00	L					
SSLEV	Essilor Fuel Levy	L					
YEC	Eyecode	L					
LAT	Glass Flats	L					
RAN	Franklin Split	G		Price Lists 2015 RX		V OR Code:	P0001
REF	Fresnel Prism Fitted	G					
RES	Fresnel Prism	P			Price	Discount Band	
IADD99	High Adds	L		Plastic SV	0.09		Match prices
OADD99	Low Adds	L		Plastic Bifo	0.09		
П	Metal	G					
-CYL99	N-Cyl Power Over 8.00	L		Plastic Var.	0.09		
D	ND						
-HIADD99	N-High Adds	L					
-MT	N-Metal	G	~		-		
Code	ESSLEV			Glass SV			Match prices
				Glass Bifo			
Description	Essilor Fuel Levy				L		
Type	L : Lens Power,Form,Substance	~		Glass Var.			
						Update	Remove

Now a job using Essilor lenses which is not finished will incur this charge.